
BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL- VARSITY GIRLS  
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 12, 2017 * 5000 m 

INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time Pace 
1 1 Lauren Parton Booker T Washington 21:16 4:16 
2  Kayla McGruder Tecumseh 21:25 4:17 
3 2 Carrington Buoy Collinsville 21:30 4:18 
4 3 Xena Gehring Thomas Edison 22:22 4:29 
5 4 Sarah Bell Collinsville 22:35 4:31 
6 5 Amy Jarjoura Casady 22:56 4:36 
7 6 Elizabeth Wedlake Collinsville 23:20 4:40 
8 7 Marin Ingram Booker T Washington 23:23 4:41 
9 8 Abby McDonald Booker T Washington 23:24 4:41 
10 9 Tala Thorne Thomas Edison 23:28 4:42 
11 10 Sarah Gehres Thomas Edison 23:44 4:45 
12 11 Cici Vang East Central 23:53 4:47 
13 12 Kaylee Tatum Thomas Edison 23:57 4:48 
14 13 Zoe Vogel Collinsville 24:25 4:53 
15 14 Isabele Alberola Casady 24:34 4:55 
16 15 Harper Brewin Booker T Washington 24:35 4:55 
17 16 Cindi Paredes Thomas Edison 24:44 4:57 
18 17 Hannah Henson Booker T Washington 24:47 4:58 
19  Brinkley Bone Tecumseh 24:49 4:58 
20 18 Gracie Walston Booker T Washington 25:00 5:00 
21 19 Lillian Harrell Thomas Edison 25:29 5:06 
22  Jacey Cox Tecumseh 25:48 5:10 
23  Cierra Garcia Tecumseh 25:48 5:10 
24 20 Ruby Berryman Casady 25:48 5:10 
25 21 Subrina Cox Thomas Edison 25:55 5:11 
26  Antonio Valdez Tulsa Memorial 26:02 5:13 
27 22 Brooke Myers Booker T Washington 26:10 5:14 
28 23 Grace Coleman Collinsville 26:33 5:19 
29 24 Sunshine Vang East Central 26:37 5:20 
30 25 Lauren Williams Casady 27:01 5:25 
31 26 Yasmine Hamilton Casady 27:03 5:25 
32 27 Pamela Ortega East Central 27:11 5:27 
33 28 Karen Maya East Central 28:46 5:46 
34 29 Megan Thetford Collinsville 29:13 5:51 
35 30 Sophia Mathis Casady 29:31 5:55 
36 31 Jackie Romero East Central 31:38 6:20 
37 32 Joselin Cruze East Central 38:44 7:45 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL- VARSITY GIRLS      
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 12, 2017 * 5000 m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    48  Booker T Washington           (  23:29  1:57:25   3:31) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Lauren Parton       21:16 
  2      7  Marin Ingram        23:23 
  3      8  Abby McDonald       23:24 
  4     15  Harper Brewin       24:35 
  5     17  Hannah Henson       24:47 



  6   ( 18) Gracie Walston      25:00 
  7   ( 22) Brooke Myers        26:10 
 
  2.    48  Collinsville                  (  23:41  1:58:23   5:03) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Carrington Buoy     21:30 
  2      4  Sarah Bell          22:35 
  3      6  Elizabeth Wedlake   23:20 
  4     13  Zoe Vogel           24:25 
  5     23  Grace Coleman       26:33 
  6   ( 29) Megan Thetford      29:13 
 
  3.    50  Thomas Edison                 (  23:39  1:58:15   2:22) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Xena Gehring        22:22 
  2      9  Tala Thorne         23:28 
  3     10  Sarah Gehres        23:44 
  4     12  Kaylee Tatum        23:57 
  5     16  Cindi Paredes       24:44 
  6   ( 19) Lillian Harrell     25:29 
  7   ( 21) Subrina Cox         25:55 
 
  4.    90  Casady                        (  25:29  2:07:22   4:07) 
============================================ 
  1      5  Amy Jarjoura        22:56 
  2     14  Isabele Alberola    24:34 
  3     20  Ruby Berryman       25:48 
  4     25  Lauren Williams     27:01 
  5     26  Yasmine Hamilton    27:03 
  6   ( 30) Sophia Mathis       29:31 
 
  5.   121  East Central                  (  27:37  2:18:05   7:45) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Cici Vang           23:53 
  2     24  Sunshine Vang       26:37 
  3     27  Pamela Ortega       27:11 
  4     28  Karen Maya          28:46 
  5     31  Jackie Romero       31:38 
  6   ( 32) Joselin Cruze       38:44 
 
 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 12, 2017 * 5000 m  

INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time2 Pace 
1 1 Sam Bass Casady 16:42 3:21 
2 2 Carlos Frayre Capitol Hill 17:52 3:35 
3 3 Matthew Budnik Collinsville 18:08 3:38 
4 4 Grant King Booker T Washington 18:15 3:39 
5 5 Adrian Jaramillo Capitol Hill 18:27 3:42 
6 6 Moises Ortiz East Central 18:37 3:44 
7 7 Noah James Booker T Washington 18:43 3:45 
8 8 Peter Berryman Casady 18:57 3:48 
9 9 Julio Valdez Thomas Edison 19:00 3:48 
10 10 Christian Chavez Thomas Edison 19:01 3:49 
11  Rahmon Oduborisa Tulsa Memorial 19:02 3:49 
12 11 Jack Bird Booker T Washington 19:07 3:50 
13 12 Julian Gonzalez Capitol Hill 19:08 3:50 
14 13 Rumaish Khastgir Casady 19:19 3:52 
15 14 Yair Rojo Casady 19:19 3:52 



16 15 Christian Plascencia Capitol Hill 19:31 3:55 
17 16 Jared Ruvalcaba East Central 19:32 3:55 
18 17 Jacob Thorne Thomas Edison 19:35 3:55 
19 18 Chase Curtis Collinsville 19:44 3:57 
20 19 Lane Hutchens Collinsville 19:46 3:58 
21 20 John Cole Tecumseh 19:48 3:58 
22 21 Tony Smith Booker T Washington 19:54 3:59 
23 22 Michael Engel Booker T Washington 19:55 3:59 
24 23 Braulio Medellin Capitol Hill 19:56 3:59 
25 24 Jeramiah Frost Casady 20:02 4:01 
26 25 Jose Garza Capitol Hill 20:05 4:01 
27 26 Barron Jackson Booker T Washington 20:06 4:02 
28 27 Levi Captain Collinsville 20:08 4:02 
29 28 Mason King Thomas Edison 20:18 4:04 
30 29 Jeremy Wagoner Tecumseh 20:24 4:05 
31 30 Daniel Cuellar East Central 20:35 4:07 
32 31 Brody Captain Collinsville 20:38 4:08 
33 32 Luke James Booker T Washington 20:39 4:08 
34 33 Nicolas Moore Casady 20:47 4:10 
35 34 Justin Branen Collinsville 20:53 4:11 
36 35 John Daniel Thomas Edison 20:56 4:12 
37 36 Daniel Lopez Capitol Hill 21:07 4:14 
38  Cesar Arizmendi Tulsa Memorial 21:18 4:16 
39 37 Zane Laster Thomas Edison 21:21 4:17 
40 38 Ty Alexander Collinsville 21:41 4:21 
41 39 Kaleb Heard Tecumseh 21:47 4:22 
42 40 Rodrigo Olmos East Central 21:49 4:22 
43 41 Alex Dickerson Tecumseh 22:05 4:25 
44 42 Marco Gomez East Central 22:06 4:26 
45 43 Kyle Sowder Tecumseh 22:19 4:28 
46 44 Will Dumigan Casady 22:42 4:33 
47 45 Masen Stiles Tecumseh 22:43 4:33 
48 46 Jared Cheatwood Tecumseh 22:47 4:34 
49  Jeff Hand Tecumseh 22:55 4:35 
50  Antonio Valdez Tulsa Memorial 23:01 4:37 
51  Chase Chester Tecumseh 23:28 4:42 
52  Austin Sack Tecumseh 25:43 5:09 
53  Brayden Orso Tecumseh 26:11 5:15 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 12, 2017 *  5000 m   
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    57  Capitol Hill                  (  18:59  1:34:54   2:04) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Carlos Frayre       17:52 
  2      5  Adrian Jaramillo    18:27 
  3     12  Julian Gonzalez     19:08 
  4     15  Christian Plascencia   19:31 
  5     23  Braulio Medellin    19:56 
  6   ( 25) Jose Garza          20:05 
  7   ( 36) Daniel Lopez        21:07 
 
  2.    60  Casady                        (  18:52  1:34:19   3:20) 
============================================ 



  1      1  Sam Bass            16:42 
  2      8  Peter Berryman      18:57 
  3     13  Rumaish Khastgir    19:19 
  4     14  Yair Rojo           19:19 
  5     24  Jeramiah Frost      20:02 
  6   ( 33) Nicolas Moore       20:47 
  7   ( 44) Will Dumigan        22:42 
 
  3.    65  Booker T Washington           (  19:11  1:35:54   1:40) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Grant King          18:15 
  2      7  Noah James          18:43 
  3     11  Jack Bird           19:07 
  4     21  Tony Smith          19:54 
  5     22  Michael Engel       19:55 
  6   ( 26) Barron Jackson      20:06 
  7   ( 32) Luke James          20:39 
 
  4.    98  Collinsville                  (  19:41  1:38:24   2:30) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Matthew Budnik      18:08 
  2     18  Chase Curtis        19:44 
  3     19  Lane Hutchens       19:46 
  4     27  Levi Captain        20:08 
  5     31  Brody Captain       20:38 
  6   ( 34) Justin Branen       20:53 
  7   ( 38) Ty Alexander        21:41 
 
  5.    99  Thomas Edison                 (  19:46  1:38:50   1:56) 
============================================ 
  1      9  Julio Valdez        19:00 
  2     10  Christian Chavez    19:01 
  3     17  Jacob Thorne        19:35 
  4     28  Mason King          20:18 
  5     35  John Daniel         20:56 
  6   ( 37) Zane Laster         21:21 
 
  6.   134  East Central                  (  20:32  1:42:39   3:29) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Moises Ortiz        18:37 
  2     16  Jared Ruvalcaba     19:32 
  3     30  Daniel Cuellar      20:35 
  4     40  Rodrigo Olmos       21:49 
  5     42  Marco Gomez         22:06 
 
 
 
BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL - VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 12, 2017 *  5000 m   
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  7.   172  Tecumseh                      (  21:17  1:46:23   2:31) 
============================================ 
  1     20  John Cole           19:48 
  2     29  Jeremy Wagoner      20:24 
  3     39  Kaleb Heard         21:47 
  4     41  Alex Dickerson      22:05 
  5     43  Kyle Sowder         22:19 
  6   ( 45) Masen Stiles        22:43 
  7   ( 46) Jared Cheatwood     22:47 
 
 



BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL-JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 12, 2017 * 5000 m 

INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time3 Pace 
1 1 Maddie Hutcherson Booker T Washington 26:09 5:14 
2  Isabelle Tillman Thomas Edison 26:44 5:21 
3 2 Megan Merrill Booker T Washington 27:09 5:26 
4 3 Edy Reynolds Booker T Washington 27:11 5:27 
5  Kaitlin Paul Thomas Edison 27:52 5:35 
6 4 Julia Nix Booker T Washington 28:03 5:37 
7 5 Elsa Warlick Booker T Washington 29:05 5:49 
8 6 Gillian Gallant Booker T Washington 30:47 6:10 
9 7 Ava Teater Booker T Washington 31:44 6:21 
10  Olivia Kelly Booker T Washington 32:39 6:32 
11  Addison Powers Booker T Washington 32:45 6:33 
12  Johana Hernandez Booker T Washington 33:36 6:44 
13  Madeleine Kelly Thomas Edison 37:19 7:28 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL-JUNIOR VARSITY GIRLS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 12, 2017 * 5000 m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    15  Booker T Washington           (  27:32  2:17:37   2:56) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Maddie Hutcherson            26:09 
  2      2  Megan Merrill                27:09 
  3      3  Edy Reynolds                 27:11 
  4      4  Julia Nix                    28:03 
  5      5  Elsa Warlick                 29:05 
  6   (  6) Gillian Gallant              30:47 
  7   (  7) Ava Teater                   31:44 
 
 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL-JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 12, 2017 * 5000 m 

 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  

Place TmPl Name School Time3 Pace 
1  Daniel Chupp Choteau-Maize 20:04 4:01 
2 1 Kunal Patel Casady 20:27 4:06 
3 2 Yael Rojo Casady 20:38 4:08 
4 3 Devon Lyon Collinsville 20:42 4:09 
5 4 John Coates Booker T Washington 20:50 4:10 
6 5 Graeme Jones Casady 20:51 4:11 
7 6 Brayden Little Collinsville 20:56 4:11 
8 7 Luke Barrett Casady 21:00 4:12 
9 8 Gibson Smith Booker T Washington 21:01 4:13 
10 9 Daxton Dyson Booker T Washington 21:08 4:14 
11 10 Maxwell Pettet Booker T Washington 21:12 4:15 
12 11 Nathan Sellers Collinsville 21:14 4:15 
13 12 Ian Moore Thomas Edison 21:20 4:16 
14 13 Max Troilo Booker T Washington 21:31 4:19 



15 14 Derek Dewar Collinsville 21:32 4:19 
16 15 Marcos West-Rivera Booker T Washington 21:33 4:19 
17 16 Chris Goodall Casady 21:36 4:20 
18 17 Kian Steppe Casady 21:42 4:21 
19 18 Samuel Jun Casady 21:44 4:21 
20 19 Forrest Hopkins Booker T Washington 21:57 4:24 
21  Timothy Bryer-Ash Casady 22:12 4:27 
22  Gus Yar Booker T Washington 22:18 4:28 
23  Chandler Williams Casady 22:22 4:29 
24 20 Jake Lawson Collinsville 22:34 4:31 
25 21 Benjamin Vise Thomas Edison 22:38 4:32 
26 22 Cannon Fisher Thomas Edison 22:40 4:32 
27  Kamran Steppe Casady 22:59 4:36 
28  Preston Piercey Casady 23:18 4:40 
29 23 Jack Hamburger Thomas Edison 23:28 4:42 
30 24 Ryan Bib Thomas Edison 23:35 4:43 
31  Alec Karam Casady 23:37 4:44 
32  John Tolbert Casady 23:41 4:45 
33 25 Micah Miller Thomas Edison 24:06 4:50 
34  Andrew Carbajal Casady 24:29 4:54 
35  Jose Saldivar Booker T Washington 24:33 4:55 
36 26 Ethan Falkensten Thomas Edison 24:49 4:58 
37  Everett McCabe Thomas Edison 25:09 5:02 
38  Robert Melton Booker T Washington 25:12 5:03 
39  Collin Gillen Booker T Washington 25:16 5:04 
40  Preston Martinson Thomas Edison 25:50 5:10 
41  Michael Schauf Thomas Edison 26:07 5:14 
42  Hermel Najera Thomas Edison 26:56 5:24 
43  Seth Spoo Thomas Edison 27:54 5:35 

BOOKER T. WASHINGTON CROSS COUNTRY INVITATIONAL-JUNIOR VARSITY BOYS 
Tulsa, Oklahoma * October 12, 2017 * 5000 m 
  
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    31  Casady                        (  20:55  1:44:32   1:09) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Kunal Patel                  20:27 
  2      2  Yael Rojo                    20:38 
  3      5  Graeme Jones                 20:51 
  4      7  Luke Barrett                 21:00 
  5     16  Chris Goodall                21:36 
  6   ( 17) Kian Steppe                  21:42 
  7   ( 18) Samuel Jun                   21:44 
 
  2.    44  Booker T Washington           (  21:09  1:45:42   0:41) 
============================================ 
  1      4  John Coates                  20:50 
  2      8  Gibson Smith                 21:01 
  3      9  Daxton Dyson                 21:08 
  4     10  Maxwell Pettet               21:12 
  5     13  Max Troilo                   21:31 
  6   ( 15) Marcos West-Rivera           21:33 
  7   ( 19) Forrest Hopkins              21:57 
 
  3.    54  Collinsville                  (  21:24  1:46:58   1:52) 
============================================ 



  1      3  Devon Lyon                   20:42 
  2      6  Brayden Little               20:56 
  3     11  Nathan Sellers               21:14 
  4     14  Derek Dewar                  21:32 
  5     20  Jake Lawson                  22:34 
 
  4.   102  Thomas Edison                 (  22:45  1:53:41   2:15) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Ian Moore                    21:20 
  2     21  Benjamin Vise                22:38 
  3     22  Cannon Fisher                22:40 
  4     23  Jack Hamburger               23:28 
  5     24  Ryan Bib                     23:35 
  6   ( 25) Micah Miller                 24:06 
  7   ( 26) Ethan Falkensten             24:49 
 


